

| PHN 17,457 |] | |
|--|--|--|
| Form PTO 1595 (Rev. 6-93) | 101383906 U.S. Dept. of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate copy thereof. | nts and Trademarks: Please red | cord the attached original documents or |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Lucas J.M. Schlangen Karel E. Kuijk | Name:_ | d address of receiving party(ies): U.S. Philips Corporation |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party Yes X No | (ies) attached? | 242 0 5 5 1 : 8 |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | Address: 1251 Avenue of the Americas |
| X Assignment Security Agreement Other | Change of Terms Additio | ew York State: NY Zip: 10020-1104 nal name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No |
| Execution Date: March 22, April 4. Application number(s) or patent r | 6, 2000 | |
| | | , the execution date of the application, |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/577548 | B. Pat Additional numbers attach | ent No.(s) ed? X No |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mai | led: involved | mber of applications and patents |
| Name: <u>U.S. Philips Corp.</u> Internal Address: | | ee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u> |
| Street Address: <u>580 White Plain</u> s | | osed x Authorized to Deposit Account |
| City: <u>Tarrytown</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip: | : <u>10591</u> (Attac | Account Number: 14-1270 |
| COTT 00000061 141270 09577548 | DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | posit account) |
| 40.00 CH | DO NOT DOE THIS STAGE | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and becopy is a true copy of the origin | | on is true and correct and any attached |
| Robert J. Kraus, Reg. 26,358 Name of Person Signing | Signatu | re Date |

S:\KR\mu15krd0.wa0.doc

06/16/2000 01 FC:581

For good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, as a below-named assignors, sell and assign to U.S. Philips Corporation (hereinafter "Assignee") a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, whose business address is 1251 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10020-1104, its successors and assigns, the application for a United States Patent for the improvements in a "Display device" invented by us, which application:

| \mathbf{x} is executed concurrently herew | rith | |
|---|-------|-------|
| was executed by me/us on | | |
| is Serial No. | filed | ••••• |
| is International Application No |)f | iled, |

and all rights in and to said application, and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Assignee as assignee of the entire interest and covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

March 22, 2000 (sign name here) Date (print name here) Lucas J.M. SCHLANGEN
, Assignor

April 6, 2000 (sign name here) Wall E. Kujk , Assignor

Date (print name here) Karel E. KUIJK

RECORDED: 05/24/2000

PATENT REEL: 010852 FRAME: 0600